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TSK Korea and Hi-Lex Corp.—Clarification to determine whether certain motion control cables are within the scope of
the order. Scope inquiry terminated on 7/14/95.

IV. Anticircumvention Inquiries Terminated Between July 1, 1995 and September 30, 1995: None.
V. Pending Scope Clarification Requests as of September 30, 1995:

Country ...................... Canada.
A–122–823 ......... Certain Cut-to-Length Carbon Steel Plate.

Sidbec-Dosco Inc., and Canberra Industries—Clarification to determine whether hot-rolled carbon steel plate containing
little or no Cobalt 60 is within the scope of the order.

Country ...................... Mexico.
A–201–802 ......... Gray Portland Cement and Cement Clinker.

Cementos de Chihuahua S.A. de C.V. and Mexcement, Inc.—Clarification to determine whether masonry cement is
within the scope of the order.

A–201–805 ......... Circular Welded Non-Alloy Steel Pipe.
Allied Tube & Conduit Corp., American Tube Co., Century Tube Corp., CSI Tubular Productions, Inc., Laclede Steel

Co., LTV Tubular Productions Co., Sawhill Tubular Division, Sharon Tube Co., Tex-Tube Division, Western Tube &
Conduit Corp., Wheatland Tube Co.—Clarification to determine whether pipe produced to API 5L line pipe specifica-
tions or to both ASTM A–53 standard pipe specification and the API 5L line pipe specification (dual-certified pipe),
when intended for use as standard pipe or when actually used as standard pipe, is within the scope of the order. Af-
firmative preliminary scope ruling issued on January 13, 1994.

Tubacero International Corporation—Clarification to determine whether circular welded carbon steel piping, 16 inches in
outside diameter with 3/8 inch wall thickness, for use in extremely heavy load bearing applications, is within the scope
of the order.

Country ...................... Venezula.
A–307–805 ......... Circular Welded Non-Alloy Steel Pipe.

Self-initiation. Clarification to determine whether pipe produced to API 5L line pipe specifications or to both ASTM A–53
standard pipe specification and the API 5L line pipe specification (dual-certified pipe), when intended for use as stand-
ard pipe or when actually used as standard pipe, is within the scope of the order. Affirmative preliminary scope ruling
issued on January 13, 1994.

Country ...................... Brazil.
A–351–809 ......... Circular Welded Non-Alloy Steel Pipe.

Allied Tube & Conduit Corp., American Tube Co., Century Tube Corp., CSI Tubular Productions, Inc., Laclede Steel
Co., LTV Tubular Productions Co., Sawhill Tubular Division, Sharon Tube Co., Tex-Tube Division, Western Tube &
Conduit Corp., Wheatland Tube Co.—Clarification to determine whether pipe produced to API 5L line pipe specifica-
tions or to both ASTM A–53 standard pipe specification and the API 5L line pipe specification (dual-certified pipe),
when intended for use as standard pipe or when actually used as standard pipe, is within the scope of the order. Af-
firmative preliminary scope ruling issued on January 13, 1994.

Country ...................... Sweden.
A–401–040 ......... Stainless Steel Plate.

Armco, Inc., G.O. Carlson, Allegheny Ludlum Corp., and Washington Steel Corp.—Clarification to determine whether
Stavax, Ramax, and 904L when forged are within the scope of the finding.

Country ...................... France.
A–427–078 ......... Sugar.

Boiron-Borneman, Inc.—Clarification to determine whether manufactured homeopathic sugar pellets are within the scope
of the finding.

Country ...................... Germany.
A–428–801 ......... Antifriction Bearings (Other Than Tapered Roller Bearings) and Parts Thereof.

Marquardt Switches—Clarification to determine whether certain medium carbon steel balls are within the scope of the
order.

Country ...................... Turkey.
A–489–501 ......... Welded Carbon Steel Standard Pipe and Tube Products.

Allied Tube and Conduit Corporation, Wheatland Tube Company, Laclede Steel Company, Sharon Tube Company, and
Sawhill Tubular Division of Armco, Inc.—Clarification to determine whether pipe and tube which meets the order’s
physical specifications, when intended for or actually used as standard pipe and tube, is included within the scope of
the order.

Country ...................... People’s Republic of China.
A–570–504 ......... Petroleum Wax Candles.

Mervyn’s—Clarification to determine whether a candle, article no. 20172, in the shape of a cube is within the scope of
the order.

A–570–808 ......... Chrome-Plated Lug Nuts.
Consolidated International Automotive, Inc.—Clarification to determine whether certain nickel-plated lug nuts are within

the scope of the order.
Wheel Plus, Inc.—Clarification to determine whether imported zinc-plated lug nuts which are chrome-plated in the Unit-

ed States are within the scope of the order.
A–570–820 ......... Certain Compact Ductile Iron Waterworks (CDIW) Fittings and Glands.

Star Pipe Products, Inc.—Clarification to determine whether ‘‘retainer glands’’ are within the scope of the order.
Country ...................... Korea.

A–580–809 ......... Circular Welded Non-Alloy Steel Pipe.
Allied Tube & Conduit Corp., American Tube Co., Century Tube Corp., CSI Tubular Productions, Inc., Laclede Steel

Co., LTV Tubular Productions Co., Sawhill Tubular Division, Sharon Tube Co., Tex-Tube Division, Western Tube &
Conduit Corp., Wheatland Tube Co.—Clarification to determine whether pipe produced to API 5L line pipe specifica-
tions or to both ASTM A–53 standard pipe specification and the API 5L line pipe specification (dual-certified pipe),
when intended for use as standard pipe or when actually used as standard pipe, is within the scope of the order. Af-
firmative preliminary scope ruling issued on January 13, 1994.

Country ...................... Taiwan.


